
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055004-2025 

Tender

Autumn 2025 South Cambridgeshire PROW Vegetation
Clearance - Invitation to Tender

Cambridgeshire County Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-055004
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058ae1 (view related notices)
Published 9 September 2025, 1:12pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

There was an error in the link to our e-tendering system this has now been amended.

Scope 

Description

A number of Public Rights of Way are in need of vegetation clearance to make them open

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055004-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055004-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058ae1
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049994-2025


Page 2 to 5

for members of the public and allow the annual surface cut to take place. Please see
specification for full details.

Total value (estimated)

£80,000 excluding VAT

£96,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

29 September 2025 to 28 February 2026

5 months, 2 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

77310000 - Planting and maintenance services of green areas

77340000 - Tree pruning and hedge trimming

Contract locations

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

5 September 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

17 September 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Tender must be submitted electronically through our e-tendering system.

More details can be found here:
https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert?advertId=4ed42e97-5677-f011-813a-005056b64545

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=4ed42e97-5677-f011-813a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=4ed42e97-5677-f011-813a-005056b64545


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Award Criteria Price 80.00%
Award Crteria Quality 20.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Cambridgeshire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJVB-3262-VGVJ

New Shire Hall

Huntingdon

PE28 4YE

United Kingdom

Contact name: Oliver Ayto

Email: oliver.ayto@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

mailto:oliver.ayto@cambridgeshire.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Website: https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Cambridgeshire County Council


		2025-12-17T00:29:43+0000
	TCPDF




